(iii) the number and percentage of our common stock beneficially owned by the selling stockholders assuming all of the shares of our common stock
registered hereunder are sold. The table below and footnotes assume that the selling
stockholders will sell all of the shares listed. However, because the
selling stockholders may sell all or some of their shares under this prospectus from time to time, or in another permitted manner, we cannot assure you
as to the actual number of
shares that will be sold by the selling stockholders or that will be held by the selling stockholders after completion of any
sales.

In
addition, we may name additional selling stockholders from time to time. Information about such additional selling stockholders, including
their identities and the securities to be registered on their behalf, will be set forth in a prospectus
supplement, in a post-effective amendment or in filings
that we make with the SEC under the Exchange Act that are incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

Shares of Common

Stock Beneficially

Owned Prior to
Offering

Shares of

Common Stock

Being Offered (1)

Shares of Common

Stock to be

Beneficially Owned

After Offering
(2)

Name of Selling Stockholder   Number   Percentage   Number   Number   Percentage
Entities Affiliated with Viking Global Investors (3)   4,000,000   5.9%   4,000,000   0   *
Commodore Capital Master LP (4)   2,000,000   3.0%   2,000,000   0   *
Entities Affiliated with Frazier Life
Sciences (5)   4,142,855   6.1%   2,000,000   2,142,855   3.2%
Entities Affiliated with Venrock Healthcare Capital Partners (6)   4,428,385   6.6%   2,000,000   2,428,385   3.6%
Growth Equity Opportunities 18 VGE,
LLC (7)   1,500,000   2.2%   1,500,000   0   *
Nextech Crossover I SCSp (8)   5,285,714   7.8%   1,000,000   4,285,714   6.4%

* Indicates beneficial ownership of less than 1% of the total outstanding common stock.

9

Table of Contents

(1) The number of shares of our common stock in the column “Number of Shares of Common Stock Being
Offered” represents all of the shares of our
common stock that a selling stockholder may offer and sell from time to time under this prospectus.

(2) We do not know when or in what amounts a selling stockholder may offer shares for sale. The selling
stockholders might not sell any or might sell
all of the shares offered by this prospectus. Because the selling stockholders may offer all or some of the shares pursuant to this offering, and